VULCASCOT Getränkeindustriebedarf     HandelsgmbH & Co. KG     A-1190 Wien, Muthgasse 25
Tel. +43/(0)1/369 44 77-0     Fax +43/(0)1/369 44 77-60     e-mail: info@vulcascot.at     http://www.vulcascot.at
Firmenbuch-Nr. 211982p     Handelsgericht Wien     ARA-Lizenz-Nr. 976     UID-Nr. ATU52296000
BAWAG-PSK / BLZ 14000 / Konto-Nr. 01610774047 / Swift: BAWAATWW / IBAN: AT361400001610774047
ERSTE BANK / BLZ 20111 / Konto-Nr. 30001074789 / Swift: GIBAATWW / IBAN: AT642011130001074789
Es gelten ausschliesslich unsere Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen.
VULCOSTAR CLEAR
DF SA Filter Cartridges

Tested for migration behavior in direct food contact. Minimal rinse required for use.
Data available upon request.
Order Information
Example
DF SA  0.5  -10   P7    S
Filter type        Retention Nominal  End configuration   Gasket or O ring
              rating  length ``
  0.5   - 4  P  Double Open End  S Silicone
  1  - 5  P2  226/Flat Single Open End  B Buna-N
3    - 9.75  P3  222/Flat Single Open End  E EPDM
5    - 10  P6  Self-SealSpring on one end V Viton
10    - 19.5  P7  226/Fin Single Open End  T Teflon endcap
20    - 20  P8  222/Fin Single Open End  Viton (O-Rings only)
30   - 29.25   PX  Extended Core   N None
50    - 30  N  None ( Cut ends )
70    - 39  AM  Single open end, internal O-Ring
    - 40  NPC  Double open end, internal O-Ring
    DBG  Direct Bond Santoprene Gaskets
Removal efficiency
Beta Ratio Beta 1000 Beta 100  Beta 10
Efficiency   99.9%    99%     90%
0.5 micron  0.6   0.5  0.4
1 micron  1.0  0.8   0.5
3 microns  3   2 .3  1.4
5 microns  5   4.0  2.7
10 microns  10   7  4
20 microns  20   15   12
30 microns  30   20   14
50 microns  50   34   25
70 microns  70   50   39
The micron ratings shown at various efficiency and beta ratio value levels were
determined through laboratory testing, and can be used as a guide for selecting